

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5365 OF 2001

NEW INDIA ASS. CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIRIBALA KALITA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Though from the order dated 30.04.2001 passed by this Court the service has been completed on respondent No.3, the owner of the vehicle, by substituted service through publication in local newspaper "The Sentinel" and "The Telegraph" published from Gauhati. But despite that service, none has entered appearance for respondent No. 3. From the memo of parties we find that respondent No.3 Ramchandran is residing at 16/10200, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi. Therefore, we deem it fit that one more attempt may be made by the appellant for service on respondent No. 3 by dasti service.

Let fresh notice for dasti service on respondent No. 3 be issued. Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)