

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5365 OF 2001

NEW INDIA ASS. CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GIRIBALA KALITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

For RR-3

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 appears and prays for some
time to file counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted. Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master